BID TABULATION

PROJECT OWNER:CITY OF WILSONPROJECT DESCRIPTION:STANTONSBURG ROAD PUMP STATION FORCE MAIN REROUTEBID OPENING DATE:MARCH 25, 2021 @ 2:00 P.M.ENGINEER:GREEN ENGINEERING, P.L.L.C

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS WITH DRY DETENTION BMP

		T.A. Loving Company Jones & Smith Contractors		Ralph Hodge Construction		Jsmith Civil, LLC			
		Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
Item	Quantity <u>Description</u>	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
<u>num</u>	Quantity Description	11100	0000	11100	<u></u>	<u></u>			
1.	1.0 LS Mobilization	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$38,800.00	\$38,800.00	\$24,460.00	\$24,460.00	\$47,959.40	\$47,959.40
2.	4,005.0 LF 24" PVC C-900 Force Main	125.50	502,627.50	109.00	\$436,545.00	113.00	\$452,565.00	122.26	\$489,651.30
3.	60.0 LF 24"¢ Ductile Iron Force Main Protecto 401 Lined	226.00	13,560.00	176.00	\$10,560.00	191.00	\$11,460.00	215.71	\$12,942.60
4.	340.0 LF 24"ø MJ Ductile Iron Carrier Pipe Protecto 401 Lined (Bore)	215.50	73,270.00	225.00	\$76,500.00	212.00	\$72,080.00	257.72	\$87,624.80
5.	195.0 LF 24"ø Restrained Ductile Iron Force Main Protecto 401 Lined	278.00	54,210.00	244.00	\$47,580.00	221.00	\$43,095.00	300.78	\$58,652.10
6.	30.0 LF 16" Ø Ductile Iron Force Main Protecto 401 Lined (By-Pass)	133.50	4,005.00	158.00	\$4,740.00	349.00	\$10,470.00	234.64	\$7,039.20
7.	4,630.0 LF Pipeline Clean-up, Seeding and Testing	4.70	21,761.00	2.00	\$9,260.00	5.30	\$24,539.00	2.55	\$11,806.50
8.	1.0 EA 24" Plug Valve Restrained w/ Box	21,084.00	21,084.00	20,125.00	\$20,125.00	23,550.00	\$23,550.00	21,701.87	\$21,701.87
9.	2.0 EA 16" Plug Valve Restrained w/ Box (By-Pass)	15,743.00	31,486.00	15,450.00	\$30,900.00	11,070.00	\$22,140.00	9,103.30	\$18,206.60
10.	3.0 EA Air Release Valve w/ Precast Manhole, Ring & Cover	9,950.00	29,850.00	10,000.00	\$30,000.00	15,340.00	\$46,020.00	11,831.03	\$35,493.09
11.	1.0 EA 42"x24" Tapping Sleeve & Valve (Complete)	48,898.00	48,898.00	41,380.00	\$41,380.00	49,700.00	\$49,700.00	52,207.76	\$52,207.76
12.	120.0 LF 42"ø Steel Casing Roadway (Bore & Jack)	814.50	97,740.00	747.00	\$89,640.00	729.00	\$87,480.00	798.16	\$95,779.20
13.	200.0 LF 42"ø Steel Casing Railroad (Bore & Jack)	873.50	174,700.00	977.00	\$195,400.00	808.00	\$161,600.00	1,036.88	\$207,376.00
14.	26,000.0 LBS Fittings Including Restraints w/ Protecto 401	2.00	52,000.00	7.77	\$202,020.00	8.00	\$208,000.00	6.06	\$157,560.00
15.	15.0 EA Wattle Check Dam	75.00	1,125.00	23.00	\$345.00	72.40	\$1,086.00	79.67	\$1,195.05
16.	3,000.0 LF Silt Fence	2.75	8,250.00	3.00	\$9,000.00		\$9,900.00	3.64	\$10,920.00
17.	1,300.0 LF Orange Safety Fence	2.75	3,575.00	3.00	\$3,900.00	1.70	\$2,210.00	3.64	\$4,732.00
18.	100.0 TN Stone Bedding	37.00	3,700.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	31.20	\$3,120.00	29.11	\$2,911.00
19.	100.0 CY Select Backfill	22.00	2,200.00	11.00	\$1,100.00	17.80	\$1,780.00	40.03	\$4,003.00
20.	1.0 LS Reinforced Concrete Slab (12'x7') 8" Thick	17,287.00	17,287.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	4,180.00	\$4,180.00	1,528.39	\$1,528.39
21.	50.0 SY Asphalt Driveway (Remove & Replace) 2" Thick	77.00	3,850.00	48.00	\$2,400.00	73.50	\$3,675.00	44.15	\$2,207.50
22.	30.0 LF 24" Curb & Gutter (Remove & Replace)	56.50	1,695.00	44.00	\$1,320.00	45.50	\$1,365.00	42.46	\$1,273.80
23.	0.3 AC Clearing and Grubbing	38,388.00	11,516.40	5,000.00	\$1,500.00	13,360.00	\$4,008.00	18,195.07	\$5,458.52
24.	5.0 EA Construction Entrance	981.50	4,907.50	2,500.00	\$12,500.00	2,240.00	\$11,200.00	2,666.46	\$13,332.30
	LS Grade and Stone (3" ABC) Existing Gravel Parking Lot								
25.	1.0 (±32,500 sq. ft.) Located Between Old Stantonsburg Road and		24,411.00	15,000.00		14,180.00	# 4.4.400.000	16,877.24	* • • • • • • •
	the Railroad Upon Completion of the Force Main Installation.	24,411.00			\$15,000.00		\$14,180.00		\$16,877.24
	LS provide all materials for and make connection of the existing							00.000.05	
26.	1.0 8" diameter force main from Black Creek as shown on Exhibit		17,754.00	20,480.00	** *	26,020.00	\$2 (32) 00	30,906.87	#20.00C.05
	No. 1 of Addendum No. 1.	17,754.00			\$20,480.00		\$26,020.00		\$30,906.87
	LS provide all materials for and make connection of the existing		10 500 00			12 410 00		10.000.04	
27.	1.0 3" diameter force main from the Habib Friendly Mart as shown	13,739.00	<u>13,739.00</u>	27,200.00	¢27 200 00	13,410.00	¢12 410 00	10,926.04	¢10.006.04
	on Exhibit No. 2 of Addendum No. 1.				\$27,200.00		\$13,410.00		\$10,926.04
	TOTAL BASE BID		\$1,274,201.40		\$1,332,695.00		\$1,333,293.00		\$1.410.272.13
	IUIAL BASE BID		01,4 <i>1 (</i> 4,201.40		φ 1,334,073.00		w190009470.00		4.LJ

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE - 24-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE IN LIEU OF C-900 PVC PIPE

		T.A. Loving Company		Jones & Smith Contractors		Ralph Hodge Construction		Jsmith Civil, LLC	
Item Qu	antity Description	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
	<u>Quanty</u> <u>Description</u>	Price	<u>Cost</u>	Price	<u>Cost</u>	Price	<u>Cost</u>	Price	Cost
1. 4,1	00.0 LF 24" D.I.P. Force Main w/401 Protecto in lieu of C-900 PVC	69.00	<u>\$282,900.00</u>	\$180.00	<u>\$738,000.00</u>	\$193.00	<u>\$791,300.00</u>	\$200.94	<u>\$823,854.00</u>
	(The additive amount shall be shown as a positive number)								
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION BID w/ ALTERNATE	\$282,900.00		\$738,000.00		\$791,300.00		\$823,854.00	
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION BID w/ALTERNATE		\$1,557,101.40		\$2,070,695.00		\$2,124,593.00		\$2,234,126.13

OTHER BIDDERS JYMCO \$1,568,939.80 Sanford Contractors \$1,725,808.35

> I, E. LEO GREEN, III, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS BID TABULATION IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT ACCORDING TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

E. LEO GREEN, III, P.E.

Manual Contention Munum, 02252 MGINEER

March 25, 2021 NC Firm License No.: P-0115